Source. CNMV as of 19/07/2022 and 2021 Unicaja Banco corporate governance report

Share and liquidity: 1Q22 2Q22

# O/S shares (m) 2,655 2,655

Last price (€) 0.94 0.93

Max price (€) 1.07 0.99

Min price (€) 0.75 0.75

Avg. traded volume (#shares m) 5,372 6,052

Avg. traded volume (€ m) 4,907 5,346

Market Capitalization (€ m) 2,504 2,478

Book Value:

BV exc. minorities (€m) 5,553 5,802

TBV(2) (€m) 5,417 5,670

Ratios:

BVps (€) 2.09 2.19

TBVps (€) 2.04 2.14

PBV 0.45x 0.43x

PTBV 0.46x 0.44x

Share metrics and book value (1) Shareholder base

(1) Book value excludes €547m of AT1 and €53m of goodwill from associates. Book value includes accumulated other

comprehensive income.

Unicaja
foundation 30%

Cajastur
foundation 7%

Oceanwood Capital
Management 7%

Indumenta
Pueri 8%

Other investors
48%

Income statement. Proforma

31
Note: All information is prepared on a pro forma basis for comparability. (1) 2Q21 exclude early retirees provision booked by Liberbank of €143m. 3Q21 excludes badwill, €39m

of transaction charges and 4Q21 excludes €377m of restructuring charges (gross figures)

Million euros 3Q20 4Q20 1Q21 2Q21 3Q21 4Q21 1Q22 2Q22 QoQ (%) YoY (%) 1H21 1H22
1H22 vs

1H21 (%)

Net Interest Income 283 286 277 266 251 235 235 267 13.8% 0.4% 543 502 -7.6%

Dividends 2 3 1 17 1 5 1 12 na -29.6% 17 12 -28.0%

Associates 13 12 10 23 15 10 3 38 na 68.5% 33 41 23.9%

Net fees 100 111 117 117 121 134 133 130 -2.1% 11.2% 234 264 12.8%

Trading income + Exch. Diff. 7 22 17 6 4 21 10 21 117.2% 277.5% 22 30 38.2%

Other revenues/(expenses) 2 (100) (2) (28) (7) (91) 2 (26) na -8.4% (30) (24) -19.3%

Gross Margin 406 335 419 400 385 313 382 443 15.7% 10.7% 819 825 0.8%

Operating expenses (237) (231) (239) (240) (235) (223) (219) (217) -0.5% -9.5% (479) (436) -9.0%

Personnel expenses (149) (150) (145) (145) (141) (140) (129) (129) -0.2% -11.6% (290) (257) -11.4%

SG&A (63) (56) (69) (69) (70) (61) (67) (65) -2.6% -5.0% (138) (133) -4.1%

D&A (24) (26) (25) (26) (23) (22) (23) (23) 3.7% -9.0% (51) (46) -8.8%

Pre Provision Profit 170 104 180 160 150 90 164 225 37.4% 41.0% 340 389 14.5%

Other provisions (1) (19) (24) (15) (38) (12) (34) (27) (25) -8.7% -35.9% (53) (52) -3.4%

Loan loss provision (108) (104) (77) (81) (57) (56) (51) (38) -24.2% -52.5% (158) (89) -43.6%

Other profits or losses (1) 1 4 0 (10) (23) (2) (21) na na 4 (23) na

Pre Tax profit 41 (23) 92 41 71 (24) 84 141 66.9% 244.5% 133 225 69.8%

Tax (6) 6 (26) (5) (18) 5 (24) (36) 49.7% na (31) (61) 96.4%

Net Income 35 (17) 66 36 54 (18) 60 105 73.8% 190.0% 102 165 61.8%

Balance sheet

32

Million euros 30/06/2021 31/03/2022 30/06/2022

Cash on hand, Central Banks and Other demand deposits 8,855 15,410 19,782

Assets held for trading & Finantial assets at fair value through P&L 169 249 205

Financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income 1,040 1,275 977

Financial assets at amortised cost 29,676 57,369 57,354

Loans and advances to central banks and credit institution 1,736 1,412 878

Loans and advances to customers 27,939 55,957 56,476

Debt securities at amortised cost 20,951 25,689 25,415

Hedging derivatives 657 985 1,586

Investment in joint ventures and associates 368 987 977

Tangible assets 1,122 2,232 2,176

Intangible assets 77 83 79

Tax assets 2,770 5,215 5,137

Other assets 393 473 541

Non current assets held for sale 235 658 602

Total Assets 66,313 110,623 114,832

Financial liabilities held for trading & at fair value through P&L 24 36 38

Financial liabilities at amortised cost 59,916 100,619 104,670

Deposits from central Banks 5,456 10,266 10,241

Deposits from credit institutions 3,596 8,223 7,960

Customer Deposits 48,691 77,495 79,921

Other Issued Securities 366 2,437 2,916

Other financial liabilities 1,807 2,198 3,633

Hedging derivatives 609 1,078 1,008

Provisions 723 1,366 1,294

Tax liabilities 267 376 398

Other liabilities 808 1,048 1,073

Total Liabilities 62,347 104,523 108,482

Own Funds 4,049 6,383 6,536

Accumulated other comprehensive income (84) (283) (186)

Minority interests 1 0 0

Total Equity 3,966 6,101 6,350

Total Equity and Liabilities 66,313 110,623 114,832

Important legal information

33

This presentation (the Presentation) has been prepared by Unicaja Banco, S.A. (the Company or Unicaja Banco) for informational use only.

The recipient of this presentation has the obligation of undertaking its own analysis of the Company. The information provided herein is not to be relied upon in substitution for the recipient's own exercise of independent judgment with regard to the operations, financial

condition and prospects of the Company. The information contained in this presentation does not purport to be comprehensive or to contain all the information that a prospective purchaser of securities of the Company may desire or require in deciding whether or not to